
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount-of Notes

authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank

of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 12th day of January, 1929.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland ... ... ... ...

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen 'Bank... ... "

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank
of Scotland ... ...

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

f Edinburgh )
1 Glasgow ... j
f Edinburgh j
| Glasgow ... j
1 Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow ... j
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow ... j
f Edinburgh )
\ Glasgow ... J
J Edinburgh )
{ Glasgow ... j
J Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow ... j
| Glasgow ... \
\ Edinburgh J

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,284,755

1,089,334

'976,533

1,272,534

938,515

.1,083,768

1,054,790

992,269

Under
£5.

1,652,230

1,701,042

1,674,978

1,937,795

1,545,420

1,400,224

1,044,349

1,586,774

a

Total.

2,936,985

2,790,376

2,651,511

3,210,329

2,483,935

2,483,992

2,099,139

2,579,043

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*^1 U JGrold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,467,093

2,704,372

2,376,977

3,026,667

2,308,629

2,191,597

1,966,709

2,484,795

C* *1Silver.

381,212

145,778

119,900

191,306

130,570

162,417

83,440

153,366

Total.

2,848,305

2,850,150

2,496,877

3,217,973

2,439,199

2,354,014

2,050,149

2,638,161
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not lets than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 24th day of January, 1929. C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

CO
to


